FILED JUL 24, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 04255-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Tampa

Electric Company.

DOCKET NO. 130040-El

DATED: JULY 24, 2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF

INTERROGATORIES TO OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL (NOS. 1-12) has been served by

electronic and U.S. Mail to J. R. Kelly, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel, ¢/o The Florida

Legislature, 111 W. Madison Street, Room 812, Tallahassee, Florida, 32393-1400,

Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by

electronic mail this 24th day of July, 2013:

James D. Beasley
Ausley Law Firm

PO Box 391
Tallahassee, FL. 32302
jbeasley(@ausley.com

Office of Public Counsel

J.R. Kelly/P. Christensen/J. McGlothlin
c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32393-1400
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
mecglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us

Tampa Electric Company

Gordon L. Gillette, President

Paula K. Brown, Manager, Regulatory Affairs
PO Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111
Regdept@tecoenergy.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

c/o Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL. 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com
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Florida Retail Federation Gardner Law Firm

100 East Jefferson Street Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. La Via, 11l

Tallahassee, FL 32301 1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

Federal Executive Agencies Kenneth L. Wiseman

c/o Lt. Col. Gregory J. Fike, USAF Mark F. Sundback

AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC Lisa M. Purdy

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 William M. Rappolt

Tyndall Air Force Base, Florida 32403 Blake R. Urban

gregory fike@tyndall.af.mil Andrews Kurth LLP

1350 I Street NW, Suite 1100
Washington, DC 20005
kwiseman@andrewskurth.com
msundback@andrewskurth.com
lpurdy@andrewskurth.com
wrappolt@andrewskurth.com
burban@andrewskurth.com

MARTHA C. BROWN
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199






